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“ Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships

- PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4

- H4TR25 - S16CQ25 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT TYPE-W4

- H4ATR26 - S16CQ26 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT NUM-W4

- HATR27M - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH BEGAN-W4

- HATR27Y - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR BEGAN-W4

- HATR28M - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH ENDED-W4

- HATR28Y - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR ENDED-W4

- TSDURATN - S16C TIME-SEGMENT DURATION IN MONTH-W4
- HATR29 - S16CQ29 HOW MARRIAGE TO PARTNER ENDED-W4

“% PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4

Type Numeric (Double)
PTNR_ID Partner Identifier

% HATR25 - S16CQ25 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT TYPE-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
HATR25 25. Relationship time-segment type (marriage, cohabitation, pregnancy,

current dating, most recent)

1 marriage

2 cohabitation
3 pregnancy

4 current dating

5 most recent

% HATR26 - $16CQ26 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT NUM-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
HATR26 26. Relationship time-segment number
1 1st
2 2nd
3 3rd
8 all
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% HATR27M - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH BEGAN-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
HATR27M 27M. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what month [and year] did you marry {initials}? [If

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what month [and year] did you start to live
with {initials}?

[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In 27M. what month [and year] did you start
with live with {initials} the first time?

[If Q.25=3,4,0r 5] ask: In what month [and year] did your relationship with
{initials} start?

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
spring
summer
fall

winter

“% H4ATR27Y - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR BEGAN-W4

Type

Code

Measurement Unit numeric
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H4TR27Y

1976

1984

1985

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

1976

1984

1985

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

27Y. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what [month and] year did you marry {initials}? [If
Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what [month and] year did you start to live
with {initials}?

[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In what [month and] year did you start with
live with {initials} the first time?

[If Q.25=3,4,0r 5] ask: In what [month and] year did your relationship with
{initials} start? NOTE: Smallest 5 and largest 5 values are displayed.
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% HATR28M - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH ENDED-W4

Type

Measurement Unit

HATR28M

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
spring
summer
fall

winter

Code
numeric

28M. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what month [and year] did your marriage to {initials}
end?

[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what month [and year] did you stop living
with {initials}?

[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In what month [and year] did you stop living
with {initials} the last time?

relationship npt ended

“% HATR28Y - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR ENDED-W4

Type

Measurement Unit

Code

numeric
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HATR28Y

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

9917

28Y. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what [month and] year did your marriage to {initials}
end?

[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what [month and] year did you stop living
with {initials}?

[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In what [month and] year did you stop living
with {initials} the last time?

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

relationship not ended

“% TSDURATN - S16C TIME-SEGMENT DURATION IN MONTH-W4

Type
TSDURATN

Numeric (Double)

Duration (in months) of relationship segment
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% HATR29 - S16CQ29 HOW MARRIAGE TO PARTNER ENDED-W4

Type Code

Measurement Unit numeric

HATR29 29. How many times have you been married to {initials}?
1 1time
2 2times
3 3times
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