# 🝽 Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships

- PTNR\_ID PARTNER ID -W4
- H4TR25 S16CQ25 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT TYPE-W4
- H4TR26 S16CQ26 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT NUM-W4
- H4TR27M S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH BEGAN-W4
- H4TR27Y S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR BEGAN-W4
- H4TR28M S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH ENDED-W4
- H4TR28Y S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR ENDED-W4
- TSDURATN S16C TIME-SEGMENT DURATION IN MONTH-W4
- H4TR29 S16CQ29 HOW MARRIAGE TO PARTNER ENDED-W4

#### 🌃 PTNR\_ID - PARTNER ID -W4

Туре	Numeric (Double)
PTNR_ID	Partner Identifier

#### MATR25 - S16CQ25 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT TYPE-W4

Туре		Code	
Measurement U	nit	numeric	
H4TR25		25. Relationship time-segment typ current dating, most recent)	e (marriage, cohabitation, pregnancy,
1	marriage		
2	cohabitation		
3	pregnancy		
4	current dating		
5	most recent		

#### MATR26 - S16CQ26 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT NUM-W4

Туре		Code	
Measurement U	nit	numeric	
H4TR26		26. Relationship time-segment number	
1	1st		
2	2nd		
3	3rd		
8	all		

### ✤ H4TR27M - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH BEGAN-W4

Туре		Code	
Measurement U	nit	numeric	
H4TR27M		numeric 27M. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what month [and year] did you marry {initials}? [If Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what month [and year] did you start to live with {initials}? [If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In 27M. what month [and year] did you start with live with {initials} the first time? [If Q.25=3,4,or 5] ask: In what month [and year] did your relationship with {initials} start?	
1	January		
2	February		
3	March		
4	April		
5	Мау		
6	June		
7	July		
8	August		
9	September		
10	October		
11	November		
12	December		
13	spring		
14	summer		
15	fall		
16	winter		

## MATR27Y - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR BEGAN-W4

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric

H4TR27Y		Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In wha with {initials}? [If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In w live with {initials} the first time?	th and] year did you marry {initials}? [If at [month and] year did you start to live what [month and] year did you start with anth and] year did your relationship with ad largest 5 values are displayed.
1976	1976		
1984	1984		
1985	1985		
1987	1987		
1988	1988		
1989	1989		
1990	1990		
1991	1991		
1992	1992		
1993	1993		
1994	1994		
1995	1995		
1996	1996		
1997	1997		
1998	1998		
1999	1999		
2000	2000		
2001	2001		
2002	2002		
2003	2003		
2004	2004		
2005	2005		
2006	2006		
2007	2007		
2008	2008		

### ✤ H4TR28M - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH ENDED-W4

Туре		Code	
Measurement U			
H4TR28M		<ul> <li>28M. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what month [and year] did your marriage to {initials end?</li> <li>[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what month [and year] did you stop living with {initials}?</li> <li>[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17&gt;1] ask: In what month [and year] did you stop living with {initials} the last time?</li> </ul>	
1	January		
2	February		
3	March		
4	April		
5	May		
6	June		
7	July		
8	August		
9	September		
10	October		
11	November		
12	December		
13	spring		
14	summer		
15	fall		
16	winter		
17	relationship npt	ended	

#### ✤ H4TR28Y - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR ENDED-W4

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric

H4TR28Y		end? [If Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] with {initials}?	at [month and] year did your marriage to {initials} ask: In what [month and] year did you stop living ask: In what [month and] year did you stop living ?
1988	1988		
1989	1989		
1990	1990		
1991	1991		
1992	1992		
1993	1993		
1994	1994		
1995	1995		
1996	1996		
1997	1997		
1998	1998		
1999	1999		
2000	2000		
2001	2001		
2002	2002		
2003	2003		
2004	2004		
2005	2005		
2006	2006		
2007	2007		
2008	2008		
2009	2009		
9917	relationship not e	ended	

### STSDURATN - S16C TIME-SEGMENT DURATION IN MONTH-W4

Туре	Numeric (Double)
TSDURATN	Duration (in months) of relationship segment

# \* H4TR29 - S16CQ29 HOW MARRIAGE TO PARTNER ENDED-W4

Туре	Code		
Measurement U	nit	numeric	
H4TR29		29. How many times have you bee	n married to {initials}?
1	1 time		
2	2 times		
3	3 times		